As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

therefore be it

H. R. No. 303

24

25

Representative Romanchuk

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Natalie Hershberger on winning a light heavyweight title at the 2017 USA Taekwondo National Championships.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 132nd General Assembly of Ohio take great pride in honoring Natalie Hershberger as a 2017 USA Taekwondo National Champion; and 3 WHEREAS, Natalie Hershberger's outstanding ability and spirited drive, as well as her quickness and tenacity, have distinguished her as a superior athlete, and during the 2017 USA 6 Taekwondo National Championships, she not only earned the light heavyweight crown but also the admiration and esteem of all those 8 who witnessed her in action; and 9 WHEREAS, By developing such remarkable prowess as a martial 10 artist, Natalie Hershberger has earned the appreciation of her 11 fellow athletes, the devotion of countless fans, and the respect 12 of even her most determined rivals. Her outstanding record of 13 achievement stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation, and she has 14 inspired countless individuals to excel in numerous areas of 15 endeavor; and 16 WHEREAS, Few sports embody the spirit of individual 17 accomplishment more than taekwondo. Champion martial artists such 18 as Natalie Hershberger exemplify the qualities necessary for 19 excellence in any sport, including discipline, agility, 20 conditioning, and focus. Indeed, throughout long hours of practice 21 and competition, she has consistently demonstrated exceptional 22 talent and motivation, which are the hallmarks of a true champion; 23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 303 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 26
this Resolution, congratulate Natalie Hershberger on her	27
outstanding performance in the 2017 USA Taekwondo National	28
Championships and extend best wishes for continued success; and be	29
it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Natalie	32
Hershberger.	33